

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7624/2009

KOSAR ALI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.  
(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail)

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Hiren Dasan, Adv.  
Mr. Dhirendra Kr. Mishra, Adv.  
Ms. Shreejata Dutta, Adv.  
Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Roopansh Purohit, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Teotia, Adv.  
Ms. Reeta Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mrs Sheela Goel ,AdvUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for  
respondent No.1 that no counter affidavit is to be filed.

Respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit within  
four weeks.

List again on 19.7.2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar

rd